Water Supply

Te Punawai

SALE OF WATER 2023;202ﬁ 2021;;2025

Class A: Excess usage by Easement Grantors (by agreement) m? 0.0254 0.0254
Class C: Extraordinary Consumers off Reticulation (non-residential rating units) Annual Consumption m3:

0 to 249 0.0 0.0
250 and above 1.00 1.80
Class D: Southland District Council consumers off Branxholme pipelines m? 3.50 3.70
Class G: Bulk water ex waterworks to tankers etc (minimum 8m?3) 3.50 3.70
Class H: Supplied per metered standpipe ex hydrants (minimum 8m3) 3.50 To be removed

WATER CONNECTION CHARGES |

Ordinary Connections (Invercargill area)

20mm service each 2,800.00 3,450.00
25mm service each 2,900.00 3,570.00
Ordinary connections (Bluff area) Quote Quote

Renewals (20mm diameter) 1,870.00

To be removed



WATER CONNECTION CHARGES 2023;202[' 202&;2025

Extraordinary connections Quote Quote

Disconnection Fee

Up to and including 50mm each 1,560.00 1,660.00
Above 50mm Quote Quote
Reconnection fee 1,690.00 To be removed
Service connection flow test each 970.00 1,030.00

Backflow Preventer Fee

Registration and installation 170.00 180.00

Annual inspection 100.00 110.00

Fees and charges 2024-2025 61



